Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8 ASC_WW25A_J_AUTO_V03 Dec- 2023
WW25A_J
5%, 1%
Metal low ohm current sensing chip resistors
Size 2512 (6432) 3W
Automotive AEC Q200 Compliant
Anti-Sulfuration ASTM B-809 105’C 1000hrs

Size code
WW25 : 2512
Type code
A : 3W
Metal sensing
type
Resistance code
R is first digit followed by 3
significant digits
0.010   =   R010
0.005   =   R005
Tolerance
J : 5%
F  : 1%
Packaging
code
T  : 7” reeled
in tape
Termination
code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
J = Automotive grade
AEC Q-200 compliant
ASTM B-809-95 105’C
1000hrs compliant
For over 3 decimal places
0.5mΩ (0.0005)    =  R0L5
0.75mΩ (0.00075) =  0L75
Reeled tape packaging : 12mm width plastic emboss taping  4,000pcs per reel.
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 8 ASC_WW25A_J_AUTO_V03 Dec- 2023
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS ( AEC Q-200 )
TEST PROCEDURE / TEST METHOD
REQUIREMENT
Resistor
Electrical Characteristics
JISC5201-1: 1998
Clause 4.8
- DC resistance values measurement
- Temperature Coefficient of Resistance (T.C.R)
Natural resistance change per change in degree centigrade.
 
6
121
12 10


ttR
RR
 (ppm/C)    t1 : 20°C+5°C-1°C
R1 : Resistance at reference temperature
R2 : Resistance at test temperature
Within the specified tolerance Refer to
“QUICK REFERENCE DATA”
Resistance to soldering
heat (R.S.H)
MIL-STD-202
method 210
Un-mounted chips completely immersed for 10±1second in a
SAC solder bath at  270℃±5ºC
J: ΔR/R max. (1.0%+0.5m)
F: ΔR/R max. (0.5%+0.5m)
no visible damage
Solderability
AEC Q-200
a) Bake the sample for 155℃ dwell time 4hrs/ solder dipping
235℃/ 5sec.